



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 39/2026**

MD KHURSHID ALIAppellant
Through: Counsel for appellant (*appearance not given*)
versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
15.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 6074/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 39/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 60/2026 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 422/2026

2. Learned APP seeks and is allowed one week to file status report.
3. Relist on the date already fixed, i.e., 25.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 15, 2026
'rs'