



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 39/2026, CRL.M.(BAIL) 60/2026 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 422/2026**

MD KHURSHID ALIAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Varsha, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
16.07.2026

1. Since lawyers are on strike, none has appeared on behalf of petitioner.
2. Relist on 23.09.2026 in Advance List.

JULY 16, 2026/dr **GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**